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March 24, 2015

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief,

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Lease Agreement, dated as of
March 24, 2015, a primary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the
Recordation of Documents.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Lessor: Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC
One Financial Plaza
Providence, Rl 02901

Lessee: Statoil Marketing & Trading (US) Inc.
120 Long Ridge Road, Suite 3EO1
Stamford, CT 06902

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document

104 insulated tank cars within the series STAX 20001 — STAX 20115 as

set forth in the attachment to the document

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Memorandum of Lease Agreement.




Section Chief
March 24, 2015
Page 2

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $43.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SN

Q';Edward M. Luria

EML/sem
Enclosures
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MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT
dated as of March% 2015
between
STATOIL MARKETING & TRADING (US) INC.
as Lessee,

and

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC
as Lessor

584110223




MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of
Marchf}ﬁ’, 2015, by and between BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC
("Lessor") and STATOIL MARKETING & TRADING (US) INC. ("Lessee"), with reference to
the following:

Lessor has agreed to purchase and lease to Lessee, and Lessee has agreed to lease
from Lessor, those certain railcars described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto.

All of such railcars are more fully described in that certain Lease Supplement No.
2 dated as of Marchal4; 2015, executed pursuant to and incorporating the terms
of that certain Lease Agreement dated as of February 3, 2015, (together with all of
the riders, schedules and other attachments thereto, collectively, the "Lease"),
each between Lessor and Lessee.

This Memorandum of Lease Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each executed counterpart constituting an original but all together only one Memorandum of
Lease Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or caused this Memorandum
of Lease Agreement to be executed as of the date first above written.

BANC RICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC
\
By 2 @W
Name;: .
Title: Terri J. Presion
Vice President
STATEOF __fNAc//aal )
) ss.
county oF (Ba (Timpeo )
On this .ﬂ day of 1 Hre ﬁ , 2015, before me appeared-forr, §, Presimthe

person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the {ice Zegpesdf Banc of
America Leasing & Capital, LLC and that, being duly authorized, (s)he signed such instrument
as a free act on behalf of said limited liability company.

[Seal] / Z/L/ cb,

Notary Public

My commission expires:

/L ak




STATOIL MARKETING & TRADING (US) INC.
g

Name
Title:-

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) ss. S‘Hmf@w

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

-On: this- day of V\/\Mc A, 2015, before me’ appeaﬁdjm :;Wt{_
person who suancd this instruméiit, who. acknowledged ‘that. Qs)ﬁ?: is'the FFeSe
_Marketmg & Frading: (’US) Inc. and that, ‘being duly author ized, j&)he wrned such: mstmment asa

free ‘u,t o behalf of said corporation,

(Notary Py

My commission expires:
BARBARAM. HICKS

MY COMISTSSION EXPIRES Mmsz 2015




EXHIBIT NO. 1
TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT

DESCRIPTION OF RAILCARS AND REPORTING MARKS
104 28Mg coiled and insulated tank cars

STAX 20001
STAX 20002
STAX 20003
STAX 20004
STAX 20005
STAX 20006
STAX 20007
STAX 20008
STAX 20009
STAX 20010
STAX 20011
STAX 20012
STAX 20013
STAX 20014
STAX 20015
STAX 20016
STAX 20017
STAX 20018
STAX 20019
STAX 20020
STAX 20021
STAX 20022
STAX 20023
STAX 20024
STAX 20025
STAX 20026
STAX 20027
STAX 20028
STAX 20029
STAX 20030
STAX 20031
STAX 20032
STAX 20033
STAX 20034
STAX 20035
STAX 20036
STAX 20037

STAX 20038
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STAX
STAX
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STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
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STAX
STAX
STAX
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STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
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STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
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20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20080
20061
20062
20063
20064
20087
20069
20071
20072
20073
20074
20075
20076
20077
20078
20079
20082
20083
20084
20086
20087
20088
20089
20090
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STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX
STAX

20091
20092
20093
20094
20095
20096
20097
20098
20099
20100
20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20111
20113
20115




CERTIFICATION

I, Edward M. Luria, an attorney licensed to practice in the District of Columbia, the State
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of
perjury that | have compared the attached copy with the original thereof and have found
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated: _3 {‘)\Lf[l( MW /Z,“n

Edward M. Luria






